
West Bengal Minorities' Development & Finance Corporation
(A Statutory Corporation of Govt. of West Bengal)

No:4562 -MDC/OB -06 Date: 21.10.2024

NOTICE INVITING QUOTAnON

NIQ. NO: -PHSound System - I OF 2024-25

WBMDFC invites Sealed Quotation from the willing bonafide & resourceful agencies having experience in
as per particulars given below: -

i). Name of Work SITC of Sound system accessories of reputed brand in WBMDFC office

at AMBER Building, office of WBMDFC, Salt Lake Kolkata-64.

ii). Time of Completion : 07 days from the date of issuance of work order.

iii). Eligibility Criteria : I) Trade license, PAN Card, GST Registration Certificate and credential
certificates, Certificate of Incorporation /Registration& Bose authorisation etc
copies along with their quotation papers to be submitted.

2) The bidder agency must not have been blacklisted by any Court of Law or any
Government/Central Autonomous bodies/PSUsand inanysuch future event, the
agency shall undertake to keepWBMDFC informed. A declaration in this regard
to be submitted.

iv). Last date of submission
of Quotation

v). Opening date of quotation
29.10.2024
29.10.2024

up to 16.00 hours
at 16.30 hours

General Terms & Conditions
• The willing agencies will have to quote their rate in their letter pad in accordance with the attached blank
• tender paper/work schedule Rates are to be quoted both in words and in figures inclusive all taxes & all

other incidental charges viz carriage charge, fixing charges etc.
• Conditional Rates will not be accepted.
• All corrections are to be initialled.
• The work is to be carried out as per direction of Corporation.
• Payment will be made after completion of work.
• All agencies are requested to be present at the time of opening of sealed quotation.
• Managing Director, WBMDFC reserves the right to reject any quotation or all quotations

without assigning any reason.

Enclosed: Work Schedule.

Mana

No:4562 -MDC/OB -06 Date: 21.10.2024

Copy forwarded for information & wide circulation to the:
I) Spl. Commissioner, MA & ME Department, Govt. of West Bengal
2) General Manager (Adrnn), WBMDFC
3) General Manager (Schlorship), WBMDFC
4) Chief Accounts Officer, WBMDFC
5) PA to the Chairman, WBMDFC
6) Department Website
7) Office Notice Board

Head Office: Amber, DD-27E, Sector-1, Salt Lake City, Kolkata - 700064
Phone: 033-2334-2893/4004-7469, Toll Free No.: 1800-120-2130,Web: www.wbmdfc.org

e-mail: mdfc.wb@gmail.com



._ ~.

WORK SCHEDULE

Name of work : SITC of Sound system accessories of reputed brand for Prayer Hall
at AMBER Building, office ofWBMDFC, Salt Lake Kolkata-64

SI. Description Qty Unit Rate in Rs. Amount
No. (Inclusive in Rs.

GST)

I Bose Frees Space FS2SEPAIRBLK 02 No

2 DESIGNMAX DM5SE PAIR BLK 01 No

3 Bose free Space FS4SE 01 No

4 Yamaha MG10XU 01 No

5 Bose POWERSPACEP2600A 01 No

6 Installation, Cabling & Commissioning Charges 01 Job

TOTAL

:.,;0_


